



GAHC010207682022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No: Cont.Cas(C)/277/2019

AGARWAL STORE AND ANR.
A PROPRIETORIAL FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT RADHA RANI
MARKET
T.R.P. ROAD
GUWAHATI-781001

2: DWARKA PRASAD AGARWAL
PROPRIETOR OF AGARWAL STORE
S/O LT. SATYANARYAN AGARWAL
R/O CHINMOY COMPLEX
A.T.ROAD
GUWAHATI-781001
VERSUS

SIDDHARTH SINGH AND 2 ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003

2:BIREN BHATTACHARYA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003
3:NARAYA PRASAD DAS
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
HENGARABARI
GUWAHATI-781003

Advocate for : MS KEWI
Advocate for : appearing for SIDDHARTH SINGH AND 2 ORS.



**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 04.01.2023

In view of the order passed today in the connected I.A.(Civil) 3275/2022,
the matter stands adjourned today.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant