



GAHC010107512019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/277/2019

AGARWAL STORE AND ANR.
A PROPRIETORIAL FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT RADHA
RANI MARKET, T.R.P. ROAD, GUWAHATI-781001

2: DWARKA PRASAD AGARWAL
PROPRIETOR OF AGARWAL STORE
S/O LT. SATYANARYAN AGARWAL
R/O CHINMOY COMPLEX
A.T.ROAD
GUWAHATI-78100

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH SINGH AND 2 ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PUBLIC HEALTH
ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781003

2:BIREN BHATTACHARYA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003

3:NARAYA PRASAD DAS
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
HENGARABARI
GUWAHATI-781003

4:DIGANTA BARUAH
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGARABARI
ASSAM-78103



Advocate for the Petitioner : MS KEWI

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

02.06.2023

Mr. B.C. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that a new incumbent has joined in the office of the Chief Engineer, Public Health Engineering [PHE] Department and as such, the petitioners want to serve a notice upon the new incumbent for bringing the order dated 10.10.2018 passed in the writ petition, W.P.[C] no. 7220/2018 to his notice. Mr. Deka has, thus, prayed for 3 [three] weeks' time to take necessary steps and to file appropriate pleadings thereafter, if required, for impleadment.

List the case accordingly after 2 [two] weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant