



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/277/2019

AGARWAL STORE AND ANR.
A PROPRIETORIAL FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT RADHA RANI
MARKET
T.R.P. ROAD
GUWAHATI-781001

2: DWARKA PRASAD AGARWAL
PROPRIETOR OF AGARWAL STORE
S/O LT. SATYANARYAN AGARWAL
R/O CHINMOY COMPLEX
A.T.ROAD
GUWAHATI-781001
VERSUS

SIDDHARTH SINGH AND 2 ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003

2:BIREN BHATTACHARYA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003

3:NARAYA PRASAD DAS
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
HENGARABARI
GUWAHATI-781003
4:DIGANTA BARUAH
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGARABARI
ASSAM-781036



For the petitioner (s) : Mr. H. Das, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : None appears

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

11.09.2023

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(C) No.2533/2023 whereby one Sri Dibyajyoti Duarah, the Chief Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, Hengrabari, Guwahati-781036 has been impleaded as respondent No.5 to the instant application, issue notice making it returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

2. The petitioner is directed to take steps upon the newly impleaded respondent No.5 by way of registered post with A/D as well as through usual within three day.
3. List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant