



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/277/2019

AGARWAL STORE AND ANR.
A PROPRIETORIAL FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT RADHA
RANI MARKET, T.R.P. ROAD, GUWAHATI-781001

2: DWARKA PRASAD AGARWAL
PROPRIETOR OF AGARWAL STORE
S/O LT. SATYANARYAN AGARWAL
R/O CHINMOY COMPLEX
A.T.ROAD
GUWAHATI-78100

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH SINGH AND ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PUBLIC HEALTH
ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781003

2:BIREN BHATTACHARYA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003

3:NARAYA PRASAD DAS
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
HENGARABARI
GUWAHATI-781003

4:DIGANTA BARUAH
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGARABARI
ASSAM-781036



5:SRI DIBYAJYOTI DUARAH
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM.

6:NASIMUL HAQUE
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS KEWI, MR. R K AGARWALA,MS. D KALITA,MR H
BETALA,MR G KHANDELIA,MR. K DEKA,MR R PAUL,MR H DAS,MR D KHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 10.03.2025

It is submitted that the respondent No.6 had in the meantime
expired and accordingly an I.A has been filed for impleadment of legal
heirs of the respondent No.6, however, the same is not on record.

Registry to verify and list the matter again after ten days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant