



GAHC010045002025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/277/2019

AGARWAL STORE AND ANR.
A PROPRIETORIAL FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT RADHA RANI
MARKET
T.R.P. ROAD
GUWAHATI-781001

2: DWARKA PRASAD AGARWAL
PROPRIETOR OF AGARWAL STORE
S/O LT. SATYANARYAN AGARWAL
R/O CHINMOY COMPLEX
A.T.ROAD
GUWAHATI-781001
VERSUS

SIDDHARTH SINGH AND ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003

2:BIREN BHATTACHARYA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781003

3:NARAYA PRASAD DAS
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEER DEPTT. GOVT. OF ASSAM
HENGARABARI
GUWAHATI-781003



4:DIGANTA BARUAH
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
ASSAM-781036

5:SRI DIBYAJYOTI DUARAH
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036 ASSAM.

6:NASIMUL HAQUE
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MS KEWI
Advocate for : appearing for SIDDHARTH SINGH AND ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

26.03.2025

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil)/710/2025, Registry to do the needful.

The petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice upon the newly impleaded respondent No. 6 by way of registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a period of five days from today.

List this matter after four weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant